

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 630,
2 Page 1, Section A, Line 11, by inserting after all of said section and line the following:

3
4 "71.005. [No] Notwithstanding the provisions of section 115.305 or any other section to the
5 contrary, no person shall be a candidate for municipal office unless such person complies with the
6 provisions of section [115.346] 115.342 regarding payment of municipal taxes or user fees."; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 115.293, Line 11, by inserting after all of said section and
9 line the following:

10
11 "Section 115.305. The provisions of this subchapter shall not apply to candidates for special
12 district offices, township offices in township organization counties, or city, town and village offices;
13 provided that, cities of the fourth class, except those in a county of the first class with a charter form
14 of government and which adjoins a city not within a county, may elect, only by ordinance, to hold
15 primary elections in accordance with the provisions of sections 115.305 to 115.405 or in accordance
16 with the provisions of sections 78.470, 78.480 and 78.510, and the ordinance shall state which of
17 these provisions of law are being adopted."; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, Page 32, Section 115.607, Line 24, by deleting the phrase "Two men and
20 two women" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "Three men and three women"; and

21
22 Further amend said section and page, Lines 25 and 26, by deleting the phrase "two men and two
23 women" on said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "three men and three women"; and

24
25 Further amend said bill, Section 115.305, Page 43, Lines 1-8, by removing all of said section and
26 lines from the bill; and

27
28 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
29 accordingly.

30
31
32
33
Action Taken _____ Date _____